Chickasaw County Board of Health/Advisory Board
Community Services Building
260 East Prospect
New Hampton Iowa 50659
May 12, 2023
10:00 a.m.

Ph: 641-394-4053 Fax: 641-394-5814

Agenda:

Call to Order

Establish a Quorum

Acknowledge Guest

Approval of the Agenda

Approval of Meeting Minutes for April 14, 2023

1st Five Update-Amanda Josvanger

Public Comment

Environmental Health

- a. Update on Environmental Health Activity
- b. Water Testing at Chickasaw Heritage Building Center

Home Health

- a. Update on Admissions and Referrals
- b. Cellphone for Aides
- c. Acknowledge Jane Wolf, RN change from Full-time to Part-time Status effective 7/1/23

Business Operation

- a. Review, Discussion and Approve monthly claims of CCPH/HCS and EH Departments Vote to approve with total amounts
- b. Newspaper Ad

Public Health

- a. Communicable Disease Updates
- b. Grant Update

Policies

- a. Policies of Chickasaw County Public Health and Home Care Services and the Chickasaw County Board of Health
- b. Directions for Completing Client Financial Data Sheet
- c. Chickasaw County Board of Health Bylaws
- d. Chickasaw County Public Health and Home Care Services Quality Assurance/Improvement
- e. Determination of Fees, Collection of Fees and Client Notification of Fees Policy
- f. Criteria for Protective Services
- g. Healthy Feet Clinic Policy/Procedure

Next Meeting – June 9, 2023 at 10.00a.m. Adjournment

Chickasaw County Board of Health may take action on any agenda item listed.